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Disclaimers
General

This presentation contains statements that include forward-looking information (within the meaning of applicable Canadian 
securities laws). Forward-looking statements are identified by words such as "believe", "anticipate", "project", "expect", 
"intend", "plan", "will", "may", "estimate" and other similar expressions and include statements herein concerning matters to 
occur upon or following Closing and the use of proceeds from exercise of the over-allotment option. These statements are 
based on the REIT's expectations, estimates, forecasts and projections. They are not guarantees of future performance and 
involve risks and uncertainties that are difficult to control or predict. A number of factors could cause actual results to differ 
materially from the results discussed in the forward-looking statements, including, but not limited to, the factors discussed 
under the heading "Risk Factors" in the Prospectus available under the REIT’s profile on SEDAR at www.sedar.com. There can 
be no assurance that forward-looking statements will prove to be accurate as actual outcomes and results may differ 
materially from those expressed in these forward-looking statements. Readers, therefore, should not place undue reliance on 
any such forward-looking statements. Further, these forward-looking statements are made as of the date of this news release 
and, except as expressly required by applicable law, the REIT assumes no obligation to publicly update or revise any forward-
looking statement, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.

Market and Industry Data

This presentation includes market and industry data and forecasts that were obtained from third‐party sources, industry 
publications and publicly available information as well as industry data prepared by management on the basis of its knowledge 
of the multifamily/apartment industry in which the REIT will operate (including management’s estimates and assumptions 
relating to the industry based on that knowledge). Management’s knowledge of the manufactured housing community has 
been developed through its experience and participation in the industry. Management believes that its industry data is 
accurate and that its estimates and assumptions are reasonable, but there can be no assurance as to the accuracy or 
completeness of this data. Third‐party sources generally state that the information contained therein has been obtained from 
sources believed to be reliable, but there can be no assurance as to the accuracy or completeness of included information. 
Although management believes it to be reliable, neither the REIT nor the Underwriters have independently verified any of the 
data from management or third‐party sources referred to in this presentation or analyzed or verified the underlying studies or 
surveys relied upon or referred to by such sources, or ascertained the underlying economic assumptions relied upon by such 
sources.

Forward‐Looking Information 

This presentation and any accompanying oral statements including in response to questions contains “forward‐looking 
information” as defined under Canadian securities laws (collectively, “forward‐looking statements”) which reflect 
management’s expectations regarding objectives, plans, goals, strategies, future growth, results of operations, performance 
and business prospects and opportunities of the REIT. The words “plans”, “expects”, “does not expect”, “goals”, “seek”, 
“strategy”, “future”, “estimates”, “intends”, “anticipates”, “does not anticipate”, “projected”, “believes” or variations of such 
words and phrases or statements to the effect that certain actions, events or results “may”, “will”, “could”, “would”, “should”, 
“might”, “likely”, “occur”, “be achieved” or “continue” and similar expressions identify forward‐looking statements. In 
addition, any statements that refer to expectations, intentions, projections or other characterizations of future events or 
circumstances contain forward‐looking statements. Statements containing forward‐looking information are not historical facts 
but instead represent management’s expectations, estimates and projections regarding future events or circumstances.

Forward‐looking statements are qualified in their entirety by the inherent risks, uncertainties and changes in circumstances 
surrounding future expectations which are difficult to predict and many of which are beyond the control of the REIT, including 
that the transactions contemplated herein and in the prospectus are completed.

Forward‐looking statements are necessarily based on a number of estimates and assumptions that, while considered 
reasonable by management of the REIT as of the date of this presentation, are inherently subject to significant business, 
economic and competitive uncertainties and contingencies. The REIT’s estimates, beliefs and assumptions, which may prove to 
be incorrect, include the various assumptions set forth herein, including, but not limited to, the REIT’s future growth potential, 
results of operations, future prospects and opportunities, demographic and industry trends, no change in legislative or 
regulatory matters, future levels of indebtedness, the tax laws as currently in effect, the continuing availability of capital and 
current economic conditions.

When relying on forward‐looking statements to make decisions, the REIT cautions readers not to place undue reliance on 
these statements, as forward‐looking statements involve significant risks and uncertainties. Forward‐looking statements 
should not be read as guarantees of future performance or results and will not necessarily be accurate indications of 
whether or not the times at or by which such performance or results will be achieved. For further details on the 
forward‐looking information included in this presentation, see “Forward‐Looking Statements” in the prospectus.

An investment in trust units of the REIT (“Units”) is subject to a number of risks that should be considered by a prospective 
purchaser. Prospective purchasers should carefully consider the risk factors described under “Risk Factors” in the 
prospectus before purchasing Units. If any risks or uncertainties described in the prospectus materialize, or if the opinions, 
estimates or assumptions underlying the forward‐looking information prove incorrect, actual results or future events might 
vary materially from those anticipated in the forward‐looking information. Although management has attempted to 
identify important risk factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those contained in forward‐looking 
information, there may be other risk factors not presently known or that management believes are not material that could 
also cause actual results or future events to differ materially from those expressed in such forward‐looking information.

Certain statements included in this presentation may be considered a “financial outlook” for purposes of applicable 
Canadian securities laws, and as such, the financial outlook may not be appropriate for purposes other than this 
presentation. All forward‐looking statements are based only on information currently available to the REIT and are made 
as of the date of this presentation. Except as expressly required by applicable Canadian securities laws, the REIT assumes 
no obligation to publicly update or revise any forward‐looking statement, whether as a result of new information, future 
events or otherwise. All forward‐looking statements in this presentation are qualified by these cautionary statements.

Non‐IFRS Measures and Real Estate Industry Metrics

In this presentation, the REIT uses certain non‐IFRS financial measures, which include funds from operations (“FFO”), 
adjusted funds from operations (“AFFO”), and net operating income (“NOI”), and certain real estate industry metrics, 
including “AFFO Payout Ratio”, “Debt to Gross Book Value Ratio”, “Gross Book Value”, “NOI margin” and “Same 
Community”, to measure, compare and explain the operating results and financial performance of the REIT. These 
measures are commonly used by entities in the real estate industry as useful metrics for measuring performance. 
However, they do not have any standardized meaning prescribed by IFRS and are not necessarily comparable to similar 
measures presented by other publicly traded entities. These measures should be considered as supplemental in nature and 
not as a substitute for related financial information prepared in accordance with IFRS. Please refer to the REIT’s 
Management Discussion and Analysis for the quarter ended March 31, 2024, for further detail on non-IFRS measures.

Comparable Companies

Any comparables used in this presentation outline certain public company and real estate investment trusts (the 
“Comparables”). The Comparables are considered to be an appropriate basis for comparison with the REIT based on their 
similar size, industry, focus and additional criteria. The information relating to the Comparables has been obtained or 
derived from public sources. The REIT and the Underwriters have relied upon and have not attempted to verify the 
completeness, accuracy and fair presentation of such information. If the Comparables contain a misrepresentation, 
investors do not have a remedy under securities legislation in any province or territory of Canada. Investors are cautioned 
that there are risks inherent in making an investment decision based on the Comparables, that past and estimated 
performance is not indicative of future performance, and that the performance of the REIT may materially differ from that 
of the Comparables. Accordingly, an investment decision should not be made in reliance on the Comparables.
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$5.2 M

$6.0 M

Q1 2023 Q1 2024

41See “Non-IFRS Financial Measures and Real Estate Industry Metrics” for more information.

Q1 2024 Highlights

FUNDS FROM OPERATIONS 

ADJUSTED1

16.5%

$5.9 M

$6.9 M

Q1 2023 Q1 2024

ADJUSTED FUNDS FROM 

OPERATIONS ADJUSTED1

16.8%

$16.8 M

$19.9 M

Q1 2023 Q1 2024

REVENUE

$11.1 M

$13.3 M

Q1 2023 Q1 2024

NET OPERATING INCOME

18.9%

20.0%



Conservative 
Low-Cost Debt Profile
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Year Principal payments due during period % of Total Principal

2024 $219 0.1%

2025 $274 0.1%

2026 $288 0.1%

2027 $678 0.2%

2028 $2,065 0.5%

Thereafter $373,183 99.0%

TOTAL $376,707

1In $000s except percentage amounts
2See “Non-IFRS Financial Measures and Real Estate Industry Metrics” for more information

As at March 31, 20241 

No Substantial Debt Maturities Until 2030 

Weighted Average Mortgage Term2: 10.8 Years

Weighted Average Mortgage Interest Rate2: 4.04%



IN

KY

OH

TN

IL

MO

AR

WV

Expanding Existing Footprint
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existing 

footprint

WV
Establishing 
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MHCs: Cost-Effective Pathway to 
Home Ownership 

Mutually Beneficial Rental Relationship Between Community Residents and Owners
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PICKLEBALL COURT 

▪ Housing affordability

▪ Pride of home ownership

▪ Ability to build home equity

▪ Detached homes with deck, yard, 
driveway and in-house laundry

▪ Attractive lifestyle & amenities

EVANSVILLE, INDIANA



Fourth Annual ESG Report
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Highlights:

▪ Enhanced Size & Scale

▪ Expanding Presence in 
New and Existing Markets

▪ Organic Growth Potential

▪ Operating Platform 
Synergies & Economies of 
Scale
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Transformative Acquisitions

MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA



Two MHCs in Nashville Area:

▪ Nashville, TN

▪ 300 lots

▪ 67% occupied

▪ Value-add community

▪ Murfreesboro, TN

▪ 173 lots

▪ 99% occupied

▪ Amenities include: basketball 
court and clubhouse
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Tennessee Acquisitions

MURFREESBORO, TENNESSEE
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West Virginia Acquisitions

5 MHCs in 3 Distinct Markets:

▪ Morgantown, WV (2 communities)

▪ 187 lots

▪ 88% occupied

▪ 203 lots

▪ 81% occupied

▪ Beckley, WV (2 communities)

▪ 120 lots

▪ 87% occupied

▪ 57 lots

▪ 68% occupied

▪ Milton, WV 

▪ 213 lots

▪ 66% occupied

MILTON, WEST VIRGINIA

MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA

BECKLEY, WEST VIRGINIA



Q1 2024 Financial Summary
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($000s except per share amounts)

For the three

months ended

Mar. 31, 2024

For the three 

months ended 

Mar. 31, 2023

Variance

Rental revenue and related income 19,920 16,758 3,162

Same Community Revenue1 18,600 16,732 1,868

Acquisitions Revenue1 1,320 26 1,294

Net income and comprehensive income 11,124 16,215 (5,091)

NOI, total portfolio 13,337 11,118 2,219

 Same Community NOI1 12,608 11,116 1,492

 Acquisitions NOI1 729 2 728

NOI Margin1, total portfolio 67.0% 66.3% 0.7%

Same Community NOI Margin1 67.8% 66.4% 1.3%

Acquisitions NOI Margin1 55.3% 5.9% 49.3%

FFO2 4,354 5,903 (1,549)

FFO per unit2 (diluted) 0.206 0.298 (0.092)

FFO adjusted2 6,877 5,903 974

FFO adjusted per unit2 (diluted) 0.325 0.298 0.027

AFFO2 3,497 5,153 (1,656)

AFFO per unit2 0.165 0.260 (0.095)

AFFO Payout Ratio2 89.0% 53.4% 35.5%

AFFO adjusted2 6,020 5,153 867
AFFO adjusted per unit2 0.285 0.260 0.025
AFFO adjusted Payout Ratio2 51.7% 53.4% (1.7%)
Weighted average units (basic) 15,492,056 14,258,833 1,233,223

Weighted average units (Diluted) 21,147,279 19,802,146 1,345,133

1. See “Other Real Estate Industry Metrics” in the Q1 2024 news release dated May 7, 2024

2. See “Non-IFRS Financial Measures” in the Q1 2024 news release dated May 7, 2024



MHC Portfolio
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As of Mar. 31, 2014 As of Dec. 31, 2023

Total communities (#) 75 75

Total lots (#) 13,780 12,743

Weighted Average Lot Rent1 (US$) 447 418

Total Portfolio Occupancy (%) 83.9 83.4

Same Community Occupancy (%) 84.7 84.7

Debt to Gross Book Value1 (%) 40.5 40.3

Weighted Average Mortgage 

Interest Rate1
(%) 4.04 4.08

Weighted Average Mortgage Term1 (Years) 10.8 10.3

1See “Non-IFRS Financial Measures and Real Estate Industry Metrics” for more information.



Stable and Consistent Occupancy
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Lot Rent Occupancy

Consistent Same 

Community Lot Rent Growth

Stable and Growing Same 

Community Occupancy
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